A maximum of 112 hours in the first pay period in June and 112 hours in 
the first pay period in December at the employee’s current rate of pay when the 
vacation is sold back. 

b. Between December 1 and December 20, an employee may make an 

irrevocable election to cash out up to two hundred and twenty-four (224) 
hours of accrued vacation, which will be earned in the following calendar 
year, at the employee’s base rate of pay. On the pay day corresponding with 
the pay period that includes June 1st and/or December 1st of each year in the 
following year, the employee will receive their vacation cash out for the